# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 3

### WOMEN'S SERVICES

## PART II

### Specific

In section 2 of the Pensions Commutation Act 1871<sup>M1</sup>, in the definition of "officer", for the words "the Army and Navy" there shall be substituted the words "Her Majesty's naval or land forces" and for the word "Navy" there shall be substituted the words "naval forces".

### Modifications etc. (not altering text)

C1 The text of Schs. 1, 2, 3 Pt. II (paras. 3–10), 4, 5 (in part) is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

Marginal Citations M1 1871 c. 36.

3

## Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Armed Forces Act 1981, Paragraph 3.